MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE .
PUBLIC SALE % ‘*\\“\\
AUCTION FOR MARSHAL MATTHEW G. REGAN 4 \\
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

210 JORALEMON STREET

BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

-vs-—

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by COURTNEY MORRIS, Auctioneer,

2025

on Thursday July 10,

at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at LEGACY TOWING 131-01 39TH AVE FLUSHING, NY 11354

the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:
# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLE ID LIENHOLDER

1 2021 HYUND LJW8140 NY KM8J33AL6MU284380 NAVY FEDERAL

2 2018 ME SBB4525 TX WDDSJ4EB3JN619743 CARMAX BUSINESS SERVICES LLC
3 2024 TESLA LHL4831 NY 7SAYGAEE4RF016678 TLT LEASING CORP

4 2018 MITSU ENG2369 NY JA4AR3AUXJZ028375 REGIONAL

5 2021 VOLKS KLJ6448 NY 1V2BE2CA8MC214621

6 2007 FORD 46588MM NY 1FDXF46Y27EA42583

7 2012 FORD BF76394 CT 1FAHP3H23CL193419

8 2014 JEEP LSH5354 NY 1C4ARJFAG1EC354876 UNITED AUTOCREDIT

9 2015 JEEP BQ66QJ FL 1C4RJEBG2FC769425 WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES
10 2019 RAM 31368NF NY 3C6URVJG2KE555484 ELE FUNDING LLC

11 2021 HONDA LEK3086 NY 5J6RW2H71ML026706 AMERICAN; HONDA

12 2012 NISSA LHB6257 NY S5N1AAONC8CN605245

13 2023 NISSA LNN9306 NY 5N1BT3AB3PC799715 NISSAN;MOTOR

14 2005 BMW MSE3801 PA WBABW53435PL50303

15 2018 FRUEH AY461N NJ 3AKJGBDV2JDJu0974

16 2008 CHRYS BG53317 CT 2A8HR54P88R820348

17 2003 CHEVR TKD5494 VA 1IGNET16P736201619

18 2005 PORSC DKBOXING NY WP1AC29P05LA92397

19 2015 HIN 199591H IL 5PVNJ8JV6F4558987

20 2015 ME LEK6493 NY WDDSJ4GB2FN261345 WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL

21 2021 NISSA 8XTP319 CA S5N1AT3BA1IMC815830 NISSAN MTR ACPT CO LLC
22 2011 LINCO LRX7449 NY 2LNBL8CVXBX764816

23 2013 FORD TFE8524 VA 3FA6POH7XDR381486

24 2012 AUDI N52VLF NJ WA1DKAFPOCA062058

25 2014 NISSA LKC7748 NY IN4AL3AP2EC322420

26 2014 HONDA MSC2068 PA 1HGCR2F53EA069446

27 2016 FORD KDS4864 NY 1FMJK2AT5GEF12896 CREDIT; ACCEPTANCE

28 2015 INFIN TGK8078 VA JN1BV7AR6FM400813

29 2006 TOYOT LHF1575 NY 5TDBA22C665064008

30 2015 GMC KSB6945 NY 1GKS2HKC2FR591904

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the
year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for
safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be
researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle
Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.



https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/

MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE
PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL MATTHEW G. REGAN

OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

210 JORALEMON STREET

BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA,
NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

SHERIFF

NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

—vs-
Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by COURTNEY MORRIS, Auctioneer,

on Thursday July 10, 2025

at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at LEGACY TOWING 131-01 39TH AVE FLUSHING, NY 11354
title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

the right,

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

YEAR
2015
2011
2016
2018
2015
2007
2005
2013
2008
2010
2017
2007
2022
2012
2005
2020
2009

MAKE
MITSU
CHEVROLET
KIA
TOYOT
NISSA
HONDA
HONDA
NISSA
DODGE
FORD
NISSAN
NISSAN
ME

BMW

ME
JEEP
FORD

PLATE#
1LBV1333
JYN5253
8FJ1543
LRK5130
LJB5319
ILNK4163
CY94698
MPR3053
A75VEG

XMA861

S5KYE62

EA26370
ZVK5939
BN58918
To62BKN

JSC2150
LSK1100

ST
NY
PA
MD
NY
NY
NY
IL
PA
NJ
sC

IL
PA
CT
NJ
NY
NY

VEHICLE ID

4A4AP3AUTFEO031317
1G1PG5S898B7212523
KNAFK4A63G5499868
4T1B11HK8JU654185
IN4AL3AP8FN898048
JHMFA36207s013703
5FNRL38785B080948
IN4AL3AP1IDN465605
1B3LC56R18N641925
1FTNE2EWOADA36670
IN4AAG6APS5HC402936
5N1AR18W07C610607
W1Y4DCHYINT094215
5YMGYOC51CLK27402
WDBRF40J65F717642
1C4RJFBGSLC232369
1FMCU93G49KD02354

LIENHOLDER

WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES

NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE CO LLC

CCAP;AUTO; LEASE; LTD

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the
year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for
safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be
researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle
Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.



https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/

