## MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE PUBLIC SALE

## AUCTION FOR MARSHAL MATTHEW G. REGAN

OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF
210 JORALEMON STREET
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201
ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF
NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,
NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
-VS-

Various Judgment Debtors



I will sell at Public Auction by COURTNEY MORRIS, Auctioneer, on Thursday July 10, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at LEGACY TOWING 131-01 39TH AVE FLUSHING, NY 11354 the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

#	YEAR	MAKE	PLATE#	ST	VEHICLE ID	LIENHOLDER
1	2021	HYUND	LJW8140	NY	KM8J33AL6MU284380	NAVY FEDERAL
2	2018	ME	SBB4525	TX	WDDSJ4EB3JN619743	CARMAX BUSINESS SERVICES LLC
3	2024	TESLA	LHL4831	NY	7SAYGAEE4RF016678	TLT LEASING CORP
4	2018	MITSU	ENG2369	NY	JA4AR3AUXJZ028375	REGIONAL
5	2021	VOLKS	KLJ6448	NY	1V2BE2CA8MC214621	
6	2007	FORD	46588MM	NY	1FDXF46Y27EA42583	
7	2012	FORD	BF76394	CT	1FAHP3H23CL193419	
8	2014	JEEP	LSH5354	NY	1C4RJFAG1EC354876	UNITED AUTOCREDIT
9	2015	JEEP	BQ66QJ	FL	1C4RJEBG2FC769425	WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES
10	2019	RAM	31368NF	NY	3C6URVJG2KE555484	ELE FUNDING LLC
11	2021	HONDA	LEK3086	NY	5J6RW2H71ML026706	AMERICAN; HONDA
12	2012	NISSA	LHB6257	NY	5N1AA0NC8CN605245	
13	2023	NISSA	LNN9306	NY	5N1BT3AB3PC799715	NISSAN; MOTOR
14	2005	BMW	MSE3801	PA	WBABW53435PL50303	
15	2018	FRUEH	AY461N	NJ	3AKJGBDV2JDJU0974	
16	2008	CHRYS	BG53317	CT	2A8HR54P88R820348	
17	2003	CHEVR	TKD5494	VA	1GNET16P736201619	
18	2005	PORSC	DKBOXING	NY	WP1AC29P05LA92397	
19	2015	HIN	199591Н	IL	5PVNJ8JV6F4S58987	
20	2015	ME	LEK6493	NY	WDDSJ4GB2FN261345	WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL
21	2021	NISSA	8XTP319	CA	5N1AT3BA1MC815830	NISSAN MTR ACPT CO LLC
22	2011	LINCO	LRX7449	NY	2LNBL8CVXBX764816	
23	2013	FORD	TFE8524	VA	3FA6P0H7XDR381486	
24	2012	AUDI	N52VLF	NJ	WA1DKAFP0CA062058	
25	2014	NISSA	LKC7748	NY	1N4AL3AP2EC322420	
26	2014	HONDA	MSC2068	PA	1HGCR2F53EA069446	
27	2016	FORD	KDS4864	NY	1FMJK2AT5GEF12896	CREDIT; ACCEPTANCE
28	2015	INFIN	TGK8078	VA	JN1BV7AR6FM400813	
29	2006	TOYOT	LHF1575	NY	5TDBA22C66S064008	
30	2015	GMC	KSB6945	NY	1GKS2HKC2FR591904	

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at <a href="https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/">https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/</a>. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.

## MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE PUBLIC SALE

Various Judgment Debtors

## AUCTION FOR MARSHAL MATTHEW G. REGAN

OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF
210 JORALEMON STREET
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201
ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF
NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,
NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
-vs-



I will sell at Public Auction by COURTNEY MORRIS, Auctioneer, on Thursday July 10, 2025 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at LEGACY TOWING 131-01 39TH AVE FLUSHING, NY 11354 the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

#	YEAR	MAKE	PLATE#	ST	VEHICLE ID	LIENHOLDER
31	2015	MITSU	LBV1333	NY	4A4AP3AU7FE031317	
32	2011	CHEVROLET	JYN5253	PA	1G1PG5S98B7212523	WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES
33	2016	KIA	8FJ1543	MD	KNAFK4A63G5499868	
34	2018	TOYOT	LRK5130	NY	4T1B11HK8JU654185	
35	2015	NISSA	LJB5319	NY	1N4AL3AP8FN898048	
36	2007	HONDA	LNK4163	NY	JHMFA36207S013703	
37	2005	HONDA	CY94698	IL	5FNRL38785B080948	
38	2013	NISSA	MPR3053	PA	1N4AL3AP1DN465605	
39	2008	DODGE	A75VEG	NJ	1B3LC56R18N641925	
40	2010	FORD	XMA861	SC	1FTNE2EW0ADA36670	
41	2017	NISSAN	5KYE62	MA	1N4AA6AP5HC402936	NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE CO LLC
42	2007	NISSAN	EA26370	IL	5N1AR18W07C610607	
43	2022	ME	ZVK5939	PA	W1Y4DCHY1NT094215	
44	2012	BMW	BN58918	CT	5YMGY0C51CLK27402	
45	2005	ME	T62BKN	NJ	WDBRF40J65F717642	
46	2020	JEEP	JSC2150	NY	1C4RJFBG5LC232369	CCAP; AUTO; LEASE; LTD
47	2009	FORD	LSK1100	NY	1FMCU93G49KD02354	

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at <a href="https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/">https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/</a>. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.